ORDINANCE NO. 1488

AN CRDINALCE relating to and describing the seal of the City of Albany, Oregon.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALMNY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The seal of the City of Albany shall be circular in form, three and three quarters inches in diameter, and shall have engraved in Roman letters around the outside circle the following works: "Seal of the City of Albany, Linn Co., Oregon." It shall have also an emblem engraved on the face of said seal, described as follows: An eagel with its wings spread, a shield upon the breast, with three arrows in its right foot. Over the head of the eagle shall be a scroll with the following words in shall letters: "In God we trust."

Passed by the onmon Council January 16, 1940.

Approved by the Layor, January 10, 1940.

A.C. Senders
Mayor

Recorder of the City of Alcany, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON (
COUNTY OF LINN | ss.

I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance # 1408, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill # 1607, now on file in this office, and further certify that said Ordinance # 1408 is a true and correct copy of the whole of said Ordinance Bill # 1607, as passed by the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, on the 10th day of January, 1940 and approved by the Layor on the 11th day of January, 1940.

Witness my hand and official signature and the scal of the City of Albany, Oregon, this 11th day of January 1940.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Cregon.